Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRT 25B/…-2500… - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
UL REQUIREMENTS
Enclosure Type Rating: Type 1
For Use in NFPA 79 Applications only.
Adapters providing field wiring means are available from the manufacturer. Refer to manufacturers information.
CAUTION – the use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than those specified herein may result in hazardous radiation exposure.
ATTENTION ! Si d'autres dispositifs d'alignement que ceux préconisés ici sont utilisés ou s'il est procédé autrement qu'indiqué, cela peut entraîner une exposition à
des rayonnements et un danger pour les personnes.
H R T 2 5 B / L 6 9 . 3 1 - 2 5 0 0 , 2 0 0 - S 1 2
Operating principle
HRT Diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
Light type
N/A Infrared light
Series
25B 25B Series
Assignment pin 4 / BK conductor
L IO-Link (with dual channel, also push/pull switching output Q1)
Assignment pin 2 / WH conductor
6 Push/pull switching output Q2
Assignment pin 5 / GY conductor
9 Deactivation input (factory setting) or teach input (> 8VDC, configurable)
6 Push/pull switching output Q3
T Teach input for external teach-in (> 8VDC, configurable)
X Do not connect
Equipment
31 Teach button for teach-in
32 Teach button for teach-in, including range adjustment via IO-Link
Range
-2500 Max. operating range 2500 mm
Electrical connection
-S12 M12 connector, 5-pin
N/A Cable, length 2000mm with wire-end sleeves, 5-wire
,200-S12 Cable, length 200mm with M12 connector, 5-pin
HRT 25B Long Range Diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
HRT 25B/…-2500… - 02 2019/04
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
Designation Part no.
Connection: M12 connector, 5-pin
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, deactivation input HRT 25B/L69.31-2500-S12 50134581
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input HRT 25B/L6T.31-2500-S12 50134582
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output HRT 25B/L6X.31-2500-S12 50132275
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input, range adjustment via
IO-Link
HRT 25B/L69.32-2500-S12 50142300
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input, range adjustment via
IO-Link
HRT 25B/L6T.32-2500-S12 50142302
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input, range adjustment via
IO-Link
HRT 25B/L6X.32-2500-S12 50142307
Connection: cable, length 2000mm with wire-end sleeves, 5-wire
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, deactivation input HRT 25B/L69.31-2500 50134583
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input HRT 25B/L6T.31-2500 50134584
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output HRT 25B/L6X.31-2500 50132278
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input, range adjustment via
IO-Link
HRT 25B/L69.32-2500 50142314
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input, range adjustment via
IO-Link
HRT 25B/L6T.32-2500 50142316
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, teach input, range adjustment via
IO-Link
HRT 25B/L6X.32-2500 50142317
Accessories 1)
1) Further mounting devices and connection cables available at www.leuze.com
Mounting bracket, stainless steel BT 200M.5 50118542
Mounting bracket, galvanized steel, 10x BT 205M 50124651